

| Preliminary sales* results Q2 2018 | Revenues in kEUR |                | Dynamics     |                  |
|------------------------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|------------------|
|                                    | 2018             | 2017           | EUR          | Local currencies |
| <b>AmRest</b>                      | <b>364 273</b>   | <b>294 778</b> | <b>23.6%</b> | <b>26.1%</b>     |
| Central Europe                     | 172 285          | 146 312        | 17.8%        | 17.7%            |
| Western Europe                     | 125 073          | 92 448         | 35.3%        | 35.3%            |
| Russia                             | 42 410           | 35 437         | 19.7%        | 40.9%            |
| China                              | 20 082           | 17 239         | 16.5%        | 17.3%            |
| Unallocated                        | 4 423            | 3 342          | 32.3%        | 30.6%            |

\* Results of "Unallocated" segment include estimated revenues of SCM Group